
2025 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-16   Conf: 12-6   Home: 17-6   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (427), Opp (419)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (7), Oehlschlaeger (4), Lapp (1), Lebenson (1), Scarpa (1),
Opp (5)   Picked Off: Lebenson (1), Levesque (1), Oehlschlaeger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Lapp (3), Reddington (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Belliss 1, Heuer 1, Nelson 1, Wade 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (80-121), Lapp (22-31), Reddington (18-28), Gaughan (10-12), Riordan (7-11), Belliss (6-9), Nelson (6-8), Hamilton (3-3),
Kuss (2-2), Wade (2-6), Chan (1-2), Ellis (1-1), Heuer (1-4), Zajac (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Oehlschlaeger, Ian .438 45-44 169 58 74 11 3 11 58 124 .734 28 16 24 2 .546 3 0 20-21 63 7 1 .986
2 Krishnappa, Ayush .425 41-39 153 38 65 13 2 7 58 103 .673 16 2 24 1 .472 5 3 8-9 0 1 0 1.000
30 Lebenson, Michael .361 43-40 158 33 57 14 2 2 29 81 .513 23 8 15 3 .463 1 2 9-9 42 87 10 .928
10 Primerano, Jon .322 44-42 149 51 48 7 1 3 28 66 .443 41 19 25 2 .512 2 4 16-18 83 106 4 .979
1 Hicks, Aidan .298 45-44 178 60 53 10 5 4 38 85 .478 31 6 23 0 .413 3 6 27-31 98 5 2 .981
4 Chotiner, Matt .298 38-35 141 22 42 8 1 0 26 52 .369 17 5 12 3 .383 4 4 5-6 68 103 3 .983
19 Abdallah, Walker .275 37-16 80 26 22 3 0 0 6 25 .313 17 4 19 0 .426 0 5 12-12 34 0 2 .944
3 Levesque, Kameron .262 43-36 122 23 32 3 2 2 25 45 .369 18 13 23 2 .409 1 2 4-5 50 4 2 .964
16 Scarpa, Julian .228 43-41 162 35 37 8 1 8 34 71 .438 25 4 63 1 .346 0 0 4-4 338 11 1 .997
9 Belliss, Ben .500 17-5 6 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 1.000 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 5 1 .909
38 Coombes, Alex .381 13-4 21 4 8 1 0 0 6 9 .429 4 2 5 0 .519 0 0 2-2 42 1 1 .977
6 Hawley, Cam .333 10-3 15 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .333 1 1 3 0 .412 0 1 0-1 8 12 0 1.000
39 Justo, Kyle .333 4-0 6 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .500 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Brown, Tucker .300 12-1 10 6 3 1 0 0 4 4 .400 2 1 4 0 .462 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
34 Reddington, Robbie .256 24-24 82 8 21 3 0 0 14 24 .293 8 3 13 2 .337 2 5 2-2 142 18 1 .994
27 Lapp, Charlie .239 29-22 67 20 16 3 2 0 13 23 .343 14 12 16 0 .452 0 2 3-3 168 20 1 .995
7 Mullins, Jack .208 20-15 53 14 11 2 0 0 6 13 .245 5 3 10 0 .306 1 2 3-4 26 39 7 .903
11 Burnsworth, Owen .207 15-6 29 5 6 0 0 1 3 9 .310 3 0 12 0 .281 0 0 0-0 2 8 5 .667
24 Contois, Jake .206 15-10 34 5 7 2 0 1 6 12 .353 5 1 14 0 .325 0 0 0-1 17 1 0 1.000
13 Anderson, Luke .167 7-1 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
Totals .312 47-47 1647 418 514 90 19 40 361 762 .463 258 100 314 16 .430 22 36 116-129 1221 487 51 .971
Opponents .293 47-47 1586 295 465 77 9 39 259 677 .427 236 81 326 17 .407 17 25 40-62 1197 491 86 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Watson, Dylan 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 3 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 .375 0 1 0 0 0
43 Riordan, Liam 3.68 6-2 12 12 0 0-0 0 66.0 60 33 27 33 53 10 0 9 .253 6 17 1 4 7
26 Nelson, Mike 3.86 6-1 12 10 0 0-1 0 53.2 58 25 23 27 31 9 1 5 .284 1 5 0 0 1
20 Zajac, Zach 3.86 2-3 20 0 0 0-0 6 30.1 30 20 13 14 21 3 0 4 .254 1 9 0 1 1
23 Chan, Dylan 5.00 2-0 13 2 0 0-0 0 18.0 16 13 10 8 8 2 1 3 .239 2 7 0 1 0
22 Wade, Rylan 5.09 6-1 14 11 0 0-0 0 63.2 74 41 36 28 71 15 1 5 .295 7 9 0 1 6
8 Gaughan, Andrew 5.19 3-2 18 4 0 0-0 1 43.1 33 30 25 32 35 8 0 2 .216 2 11 0 1 2
29 Hamilton, Dutch 5.40 2-2 20 0 0 0-1 0 20.0 29 12 12 7 11 2 0 3 .345 4 2 0 1 2
41 Gallo, Kyle 6.48 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 9 6 10 7 1 0 0 .344 2 4 0 1 3
42 Heuer, Cameron 7.11 3-2 20 3 0 0-0 1 44.1 60 41 35 28 42 9 3 3 .330 4 7 0 3 0
9 Belliss, Ben 7.80 1-2 14 5 0 0-0 0 30.0 39 27 26 22 28 6 1 2 .325 2 6 0 1 0
28 Ellis, Jack 9.00 0-1 19 0 0 0-1 0 16.0 32 17 16 6 12 7 1 2 .416 1 1 0 0 3
21 Kuss, Sam 11.17 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 19 16 12 8 6 4 1 1 .413 3 1 0 3 0
33 Kelly, Seamus 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 8 8 8 1 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.51 31-16 185 47 0 3 9 407.0 465 294 249 236 326 77 9 39 .293 35 81 1 17 25
Opponents 7.78 16-31 206 47 1 0 5 399.0 514 417 345 258 314 90 19 40 .312 58 100 8 22 36



2025 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Hawley, Cam 20 8 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Anderson, Luke 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Contois, Jake 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Nelson, Mike 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
29 Hamilton, Dutch 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Brown, Tucker 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ellis, Jack 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Krishnappa, Ayush 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Scarpa, Julian 350 338 11 1 .997 35 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lapp, Charlie 189 168 20 1 .995 0 22 9 .710 3 0
34 Reddington, Robbie 161 142 18 1 .994 0 18 10 .643 2 0
14 Oehlschlaeger, Ian 71 63 7 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chotiner, Matt 174 68 103 3 .983 30 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hicks, Aidan 105 98 5 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Primerano, Jon 193 83 106 4 .979 30 0 0 — 0 0
38 Coombes, Alex 44 42 1 1 .977 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Levesque, Kameron 56 50 4 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Abdallah, Walker 36 34 0 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Riordan, Liam 16 2 13 1 .938 3 7 4 .636 0 0
22 Wade, Rylan 15 2 12 1 .933 0 2 4 .333 0 0
30 Lebenson, Michael 139 42 87 10 .928 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Belliss, Ben 11 5 5 1 .909 2 6 3 .667 0 0
7 Mullins, Jack 72 26 39 7 .903 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zajac, Zach 9 1 7 1 .889 0 1 2 .333 0 0
8 Gaughan, Andrew 8 3 3 2 .750 0 10 2 .833 0 0
42 Heuer, Cameron 10 1 6 3 .700 0 1 3 .250 0 0
11 Burnsworth, Owen 15 2 8 5 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kuss, Sam 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Gallo, Kyle 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Bounds, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Chan, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Watson, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kelly, Seamus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Justo, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1759 1221 487 51 .971 117 80 41 .661 5 0
Opponents 1774 1197 491 86 .952 93 232 24 .906 8 0


